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I. Diesel Engine System
1.1 Diesel Engine Assembly

FO PR )

Figure 01 WD615 diesel engine assembly
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tom | ___ English Description i
1 GB/T5783 a8 Bolt M10%x20
2 | GB/T93 L 3t | Washer 10
3 |GB97.1 'Y Washer 10
4 |LGRS53.01.07 REBBHE Oil cooler for transmission S$X4828-00-00 LY
and torque converter
5 |HG/T3036-1999 |4 % & kA2 T Radiator walcr outlet hose 1
6 |JB/T8870-1999 L3 Hoop 44-64 2
7 |GB/T5783 L33 Bolt MI2x45 4
8 |GB/T93 ('Y: ] Washer 12 4
9 |GB/T97.1 by Washer 12 4
10 |LG853.01-007 AKERE Radiator rubber pad 4 | A S %% $4010028
11 |LGSOEXK.01.04 |4 & % .6¢ Radiator assembly 1 | 5+ #/LGSOEXK.01 1 .04
12 |GB/T5783 T8 Bolt MI12x30 2
13 |GB/T93 *E Washer 12 4
14 | GB/T97.1 £, ] Washer 12 4
15 | 90003989308 3.1 Hoop & 44-60 4 | R %
16 [612600160028 RHAPLE AR LAYF |Pipe from engine to radialor | | R HHF
upper port
17 | L(G853.01.01 % AHLA N B X Heater water pipe connector || % #LGS0E.15403-404A
18 |LG855.01.03 & Diesel engine DH6ISG0429 | | |#pp
19 | 612600112066 ReXERE Complex air cleaner assembly IRET LK
20 |GB/T5783 28 Bolt M10x% 30 4
21 | GB/T93 ('3: ] Washer 10 4
22 |GB/T97.1 jr3t ] Washer 10 8

Y
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23 |GB/T6170 25 Nut MI0 4

24 |90003989318 w8 Hoop & 175-200 2 | RHULE
25 612600110829 RENBESH Exhaust gas homing pipe WEX LK
26 90003802523 44 Bolt MI0 X 25 8 | KpHls
27 190003931122 RELE Spring washer 10 8 (ZHNF
28 90003930271 FLE Flat washer 10 16 | K 6%
29 |612600110828 HAB Muffle 1 | KBHHF
30 | 615660110032 HABRK Muffle gasket IBELEKS
31 [612600111318 HMABHRLE Muffic intake bolt MI10 X 38 4 |KHNF
32 (90003888470 AR Self-lock nut M10 4 | RBNF
33 612600110394 LA R E Rubber elbow pipe components L | RHEF
34 |JB/TR870-1999 Y] Hoop & 105-127 2 | RHNF
35 612600110506 HABERE Muffle intake pipe | | RHHE
36 [61564G-1110068 |MifE LS ALK Supercharger vent pipe gasket | | RHUF
37 612600080024 W®id B & ¥ Fuel oil return pipe L=2600 EXE K
38 | LG853.01.06 ISk T ¥ 1 Throttle control assembly 1

39 (9003962621 i R B b ok Fuel tank suction return connector 2 [ EHE
40 | 612600080200 aedl Combined washer 4 |RHNF
41 |GB/T15329.1-2003 | % % BB a ¥ Torque converter oil return hose |

42 |)B/T8870-1999 %8 Hoop $32-44 2

43 | LGR53.01.02 RERE R X Torque converter oil rcturm connector 1 |#A

44 190003962025 £ % Plug screw 8 | 0%
45 |90003098014 wE Paper gasket 8 | KHIE
4‘6 612600080074 ® it Fuel inlet pipe L=3000 BEEEE:
é)}(‘,&&%ﬂ(‘?!?ie"”l 1 https://vk.com/dieselinj
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47 |LG853.01-002 ME 8 Pressure cenncctor I

48 |GB/T5782 . 3.3 Bolt Mi14 %80 4

49 |GB/T93 by ] Washer 14 4

50 |GB/197.1 5y ] Washer 14 4

51 |GB/T6170 neg Nut Ml4 8

52 |LG853.01-001 bR B Diesel engine rubber pad 2

53 |GB/T5783 [ 8:3 Nut MI2Xx35 2

54 |GB/T6170 L %3 Nut MIl2 2! B

ss | LG855.01-008 LGRS £13 Radiator support )

56 |612600160003 AEEANWBAYE Water pipe form pump to cooler 1 | ZaHH¥

O
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1.2 Throttle Control Assembly

Figure.02 Throttle control assembly
https://vk.com/dieselinj
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LG853.01.06.01 M Throttle flexible shaft L=1900

1 |
2 |LG853.01.06-001 |4 ER Flexible shaft fixed support 1
3 |LG8S3.01.06-002 |4h# %% Flexible shaft suppon 1
4 |GBT93 *® Washer 6 5
5 |GB/T97.1 b3 | \Vasher 6 ]
6 |GB/T6170 g4 Nut M6 2
7 | GB/TS783 L33 Bolt M6 % 20 5
8 |LG853.01.06.020 | [ & At Throttle pedat assembly 1
é):ﬁ‘};ﬁgﬂ{ﬂ,‘sff lnj 5 https://vk.com/dieselinj
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Il.Torque Converter system

2.1 Torque Converter System

Figure 03 Torque converter system
‘Q vk.com/dieselinj
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LG853.02.01

Torque converter asscmbly

1 EEBEK
2 | LG853.02-001 Ry:U8 Stud 13
3 |GB/T6I7! L X3 Nut MIOX | 12
4 | GB/T93 &m Washer 10 12
5 |LG855.02.02 REHBBER Oil circuit of transmission and torque 1
converter asscmbly
6 |GB/T93 3. Washer 12 12
7 |GB/TS782 R Bolt MI12Xx 45 1
8 [LGSOEX.02-001 |%sfta Oil suction hose 1 | REX&KF

" vkeomydesen
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2.2 Oil circuit of transmission and torque assembly

Figure 04 Oil circuit of transmission and torque assembly
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477/ 54020027

1 | LG853.02.02.001 REER Anrticulating bolt 2
2 |JBI1002-77 $18 Washer 27 5
3 |L(853.02.02-002 EHK Adapter 1 |8 0/% #4020148
4 |JB1002-77 LM Washer 30 1
5 | GB/TS783 a% Bolt M8 X 35 2
6 |GB/T6170 [ £ Nut M8 2
7 |GBM93 Y. ] Washer 8 2
8 |GBTIL Y Washer 8 4
9 |LG855.02.020! REBHS Qil filter of ransmission and torque 1 |YFL-A400 X 25LS-G
converter
10 |L(855.02.02-001 #XR Adapter 1 |& #306016D
It | 180K1-270° -90H-2528 (X EBEZ R S BRI |Hose from torque converter to oil filter] 1
- 1-L1080
12 | 90H-H/25/28-11BZ-25/18 |# & ZE E X 6 BH ¥ |Hose from oil filter to torque converter| 1
B(G-L750
13 |90H-45Q/25/28- 1 -L2100| %/ & Z % 35 BB F |Hose fiom cuoler to torque converter 1
14 [Q0H-300° -90Q25728- 1 | £ B EAH BK ¥ |Hose from torque converter to cooler 1
-L1930
15 |GB/T5782 b33 Bolt MI0 X 75 1
16 |GB/T93 b Washer 10 1
17 | L(G853.02.02-004 RERE X Rubber pipe clamp 148 | 0
18 | LG853.02.02-005 B AR Self-made press plate 2 %A
é)ﬁ'»}f&gmfﬂ'fid'm 10 https://vk.com/dieselinj
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Fig.05 Torque converter
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| 402222 SHE Idle wheel scat I
2 [GBI235.1-82 OXFZ#HE O-ring $h128%3.55 |
3 |402216A A& Torque converter body |
4 |(GB67-85 ESUEY- 334 Half round screw M6 X% 16 4
5 |1GB93-87 Y Washer 6 4
6 |402214 #i8 Tic plate |
7 402215 me Paper gasket 1
8 402221 EHT Secal ring 1
9 |402220 i £ Gear |
10 |GB276-89 # AR Bearing 117 2 |it oK
11 |GB5782-86 23 Bolt M8 x 35 24
12 402227 iR Pump wheel 1
13 |GB93-87 k¥ Washer 8 36
14 | GB6170-86 E: 354 Nut M3 24
15 |402224 LE- 3 Adjusting shim 148
16 |402226 : %3 Press plate |
17 1402218 By Check gaskct 6
18 |GB5783-86 2% Bolt M8 x 30 14
19 402225 FHT Oil guide ring ]
20 (402217 G4 Idle wheel 1
21 |GB894.1-86 E1. ] Sprag 80 1
22 402209 — 8RR/ First stage turbine 1
402212-213 ZRRR Second stage turbine 1
402238 eREELH Splinc adjusitng shim 14

)
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GBBI3I-K6

25 Sprag 50 1
26 | GB276-39 Bearing 113 [E: 3 F 3
27 |GB5783-86 Bolt MI0 x 28 8
28 | GB93-87 Washer 10 20
29 [402111A Pipe connector 2
30 |402106 Washer 2
31 | GBSTR3-86 Bolt M8X 16 8
32 |402228A Valve cover 1
33 |402229 Spring | 1
34 402223 Plug screw i
35 402232 Gasket 2
36 [402233 it o @] % Inlet valve spaol 2
37 402230 #& Tie plate |
38 [40223) BN Spring 1 1
39 [GB93-87 KL Washer 12 36
40 | GB5782-86 ¥ Bolt MI2x45 12
41 402234 LOoRE Outlet valve spool 1
42 | GBB69-86 kT Countersunk head rivet 8% 16 12
43 402206 —RH R First stage turbine hub 1
44 402207 —RHER First stage turbine hood |
45 |GB276-89 #& Bearing 210 | |#o i
46 | 402208 i Spring pin 9
47 |402236 OR) % 41 B O-ring [
48 1402203 IR Hood wheel 1
é‘)l’&ﬁm{ﬂﬁ??“m 3 https://vk.com/dieselin]
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49 1402210 B &5 Round tie plate 1
50 |402201 & h Gasket 6
51 |GB6171-86 [© %53 Nut MI0x 1 12
52 | GB898-86 R:HR Stud AMI0X 18 12
53 4022042 223 Spring plate 5=1.0 2
54 |GBS5782-86 L33 Bolt MI12X 30 6
55 |402211 3§ Paper gasket [E:

3
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Ill.Transmission System

3.1 Transmission System

Figure 06 Transmission system
https://vk.com/dieselinj
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GB/T93

1 Washer 4
2 |GBrT6170 a5 Nut Mi8 2
3 |LG853.03-001 ARBEE Arc washer 7
4 |LG853.03-002 REH Rubber pad 2
5 |GB/T5782 g% Bolt MI18x 140 )
6 |LGSOEX.03.01 ERFANK Transmission assembly 1
7 |GB/TS783 g Bolt M8 x 16 2
8 |GB/T97.1 £ Y. ] Washer 8 2
9 |GB/T93 k3. Washer 8 2

Y
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3.2 Transmission Assembly |

Figure 07 Transmission assembly |
https://vk.com/dieselinj
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GB6170-86 e Nut

18 https://vk.com/dieselinj

| 2
2 403031 e Rubber pad 2
3 | GB5782-86 [ 3.3 Bolt MI8x40 8
4 | GB93-87 §-Y. ] Washer 18 10
5 |403032-034 tRE Connecting scat 2
6 |GB5780-86 T8 Bolt MI8x 140 2
7 GB5782-86 g4 Bolt MI10x 70 13

GB93-86 &% Washer 10 80
9 |GB5782-86 qi Bolt MI0x 75 5
10 |403700 L34 1 YURY: ] Specd control valve assembly )
11 403029 EHE Scal gaskct 1
12 |402111A PSS Adapter &)
13 /402106 L] Washer 2
14 |403005A LS Transmission body 1
15 |403028 LELE Taper stopper 1
16 402223 . %3 Plug screw |
17 |ZL30E.5.20 HARER Vent pipc assembly ]
18 |GB825-86 L3 531 Eyc screw MI18 2
19 |GB276-89 L3.ES Ball bearing 6211/c3 | |t oK
20 [403057 wRE Bearing slceve 1
403058 THE Seal gasket |
22 | GB93-87 (3. ] Washer 12 12
23 |GB897-74 REEH Stud AMI2 x 30 4
24 _|GB6170-86 [ X CINee M2 4
Q) comidiesein
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25 |403001A EHE Scal gasket |
26 |403002B % End cover 1
27 |GB5783-86 - 243 Bolt MI10X%X30 48
28 |(iB6782-86 £ Bolt MI4%30 4
29 | GB93-87 *® 8 Washer 14 4
30 |GBI235-76 0BT 1§ O-ring ©a5x3.1 1
31 |403064A &% Press cover |
32 |407021A ;%3 Press plate 1
33 |403061C tis B Qil filling pipe B ]
34 |Q/ (HG4) JG21-94 EH K Fabric hose P52%x 42%x350( |
35 | JB/T 8870 %% Pipc clamp 450 2
36 |403060C A EA Oil filling pipe A ]
37 403059 fohF & Qil filling pipe cover |
38 ek Oil check plug Z 14" |
39 |403022 09 4 46 Pillar pin |

3
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3.3 Transmission Assembly I

Figure 08 Transmission assembly [l
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1 | 403005A (g3 Transmission body 1

2 |403055D HEERHH Steering pump drive shafi 1

3 GB1096-79 i3 Key 14x 35 1

4 |403056 HEOERHIER Steering pump drive gear 1

s |GB277-89 % 4 R Ball bearing 6210N/C3 -2 |# oK
6 |GB894.1-86 IE] Sprag 90 2

7 | GB276-89 KPR Ball bearing 6012/C3 | |#o#R
8 [403610D ot i Shafi gear 1

9 |403021A FHL Seal gasket 1

10 |GBI19-86 L] Pin & 10 % 30 2

11 |403400 R B Qil pan assembly 1

12 |GB93-87 kY- ) Washer 10 14

13 | GB5783-86 X3 Bolt MI0 X 23 14

14 403600 KRS0 Transmission pump | |i#RMIS

é)kcom/d'J
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3.4 Shaft [ Assembly

)\

J

(D) rhicom/diessin

Figure 09 Shaft [ Assembly
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1 |403101 &R Rotary seal 70X 78X 5 ]
2 |GB276-89 * 4R Ball bearing 6016 ]
3 |403103 BMAZRER Input second stage gear !
4 |403102 seit i o Rotary seal 45%x53%5 1
5 |GB301-84 RARBA Thrust ball bearing 5111 1
6 |403104 [ N8 5 Input first stage gear 1
7 |GB276-89 & Ball bearing 6311 !
g [403105 W EE Adjusting washer 141

23
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3.5 Shaft Il Assembly
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Figure 10 Shaft Il Assembly
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403207A

Roller

1 G 15x32 20

2 |403204A #* % Spring 40

| 3 [403202A * % Spring seat 40
| a4 |GB276-89 %A Ball bearing 6 !

5 |GB6171-86 78 Nut MIOX% | 20

| 6 |GB8S9-87 Y] Washer 10 20
; 7 |403203 AN Intermediate input shaft 1
8 |GB276-89 L3k S Ball bearing 6010 1
9 403210 LR Seperating sleeve |
11 |403205A REEHE Roller left sprag 1
1 12 |403209 leb35%:4 Inner ring cam 1
D 403206 RELHE Roller right sprag ]
14 |GB893.1-86 B Sprag 30 1

15 [403201 an Bolt 20
| 16 |403208A ShER & 8 Outer ring gear |
| 17 |GB276-89 B R Ball bearing 6210 2
18 [403211 FEES Spearating ring 1
19 (403212 e Adjusting washer 1

é)kwm/d'l
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3.6 Shaft Il Assembly

19

Figure 11 Shaft lll Assembly
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B3

1 GB276-89 Ball braing 6022

2 | LG853.03.01.05-003 0 A% 4% Pillar pin 403504

3 |LG853.03.01.05-00t AREEES Direct gear press disc 403501

4 |GB6170-86 o # Nut M3

5 |GB93-87 H® Washer 8

6 |GB5783-86 &K Bolt Mg % 20

7 | LG853.03.01.05.01 HAEHEIAAl Dircet gear drive plate components 403505-506

8 |LGR853.03.01.05-002 .8 3:1:7 Dircct gear shaft 403502A

9 |LG853.03.01.05004 ARBAH N Direct gear driven plate 403507

; GB283-81 &% Bearing 42204
11 |GB894.1-86 SHEE Sprag for shaft 65
' LG853.03.01.05-007 SRR Disc spring 1403513

LG&53.03.01.05.02 b §: 312 1Kl Direct gear piston components 403508A-510A
LG853.03.01.01-001 LT Rotary scal 70x78x5 403101
LG853.03.01.05-010 4 Pin 403516
1.G853.03.01.05-006 Hfadk Dircct gear cylinder 403512
GB5785-86 B¥ Bolt MI12X1.25% 100
LG853.03.01.05-009 R LH$HE Duo-hole stop washer 4035188
GB119-86 LREXE] Piller pin @ 10icd X 30
LGS0EX.03.01.02-001 b (3] 308 ot Intermediate output gear $10x 30 403511J
GB276-89 % &R Ball bearing 411
LG853.03.01.05-008 0% m Adjusting washer 403517
1.G853.03.01.01-002 8 4% 4 3 Rotary seal 45X 53%5 403102

vk.com/dieselinj
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3.7 Shaft [V Assembly
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"
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Figure 12 Shaft [V Assembly
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GB890-80

1 REWER G Nylon sclf-lock nut M33x 15 2

2 |LG853.03.01.03-002 {8 Washer 2 (403303

3 |GBI235-76 OXEHNM O-ring $40x%5.7 2

4 |LG853.03.01.03-008 '3 Gasket 2 403317
; 5 |LG853.03.01.03-008 E¥ Rear flange 1 |403301D
| o GB1235-76 o183 2 | O-ring $118%5.7 4

7 |LG853.03.01.03-003 g Oil scal seat 1 |403304B
| 8 |HG4-692-67 LEX: T Frame seal SG70 X 95 X 12 1

9 |GB893.1-84 H#E Sprag 130 1
| 10 |GB276-82 1: 3T Ball beaning 6312 1

11 |LG853.03.01.03-005 RaH Output shaft 1 (403314
12 |LGSOEX.03.01.01-001 Wdlath @ Output shaft gear 1 (403311
13 |GB283.94 RAE S A Roller bearing NUP92312E !

14 [LG853.03.01.03-006 R® Separating siccve 1 1403305
15 |LG855.03.01.01-001 WEx Front flange 1 |403316A
3
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8 Planetlines

Figure 13 Planet lines
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os;

| 1 |GB5782-86 a8 Bolt MI4 %38 8
| 2 |GB93-76 #(8 Washer 14 8
| 3 |403003A & Middle cover 1
[ 4 (4030047 — ik Gear | cylinder body 1
5 403023 BE R Sccruing plate 1
. 6 |GBI235-76 [03-F: ] O-ring $b20x%2.4 1
7 |403006A i % H I Outer scal ring 2
8 4030107 1 & 331 Inner scal ring ]
9 |403008A —KERK Gear | piston body 1
10 |403222A —~HAE Gear | inner ring gear 1
5 403012-13 MHE— £ 5 Ma1% |Reverse gear | drive platc components 8
403011 HE—B—-AHH Reverse gear | driven plate 8
GB5783-86 L33 Bolt MI10x 30 4
GB93-86 b 3L Washer 10 4

403225 igHE#a Direct gear connecting disc 1
GB894.1-86 b Y REL Sprag for shaft 90 1
GB277-89 LEELE Ball bearing 50210 1

403226 AR Sun gear 1

403224 kDK Stop plate 1

403223 —TER Gear | planet carrier 1

403220 + M Snap ring 1

403216 FHENEE Reverse gear inner ring gear 1
4031014.15 BRAFREAH Friction plate scparating bracket componcents 1
403213A HEBTER Reverser gear planet carrier 1

l é)!'s—gequiﬁae“m
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Stop washer

403215 31| 4
26 | GB93-87 $+ 8 Washer 8 4
27 | GB5783-86 w# Bolt M8 X 14 3
28 |403020A R EHET Inner scal ring |
29 |4030!8A LI E 33 Reverse gear piston body |
30 |GB276-89A f. 4 & Ball bearing 110 |
311403227 —BiTEH Gear | planet shaft 4
32403217 (Y Gasket 16
33 |403219 REE Spearating sleeve 16
34 |GB309-84 R4 Needle d4x35 176
35 |403218 TS Planet gear 8
36_|403016 R Spring pin Is
37403017 3.4 Spring 15
38 403221 FHEITERE Reverse gear planet shaft 4
39 |GB893.1-86 AmSE Hole sprag 90 1

Y
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3.9 Speed control valve

Figure 14 Speed control valve
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i e : ] sh | Specificati ]
1 1403702 K Boll 2
21402106 LE Washer 7

3 |403701A AR Valve body 1
4 [403727D : WK% ¥3 Pressure gtauge connector |
5 1403707 ## Spring 2
6 |GB308-84 Rk Steel ball 127" 2
7402001 i3 Gasket 1
8 |403710 aH Bolt 1
9 ¥ 6k Plastic ball 3/16” 1
101403726 B 4 Round plate 1
11403704 SEA/H Valve stem 1
121403725 M Spring scat |
13 403724 % Spring )
141303723 EE Sccuring sleeve \
15 [403722 3k Sliding block |
16 403721 8 Washer 1
171403720 33 Balt )
18 403706 * it Spring l
19 1403705 R L Brake valve stem 1
20 403718 B ¥ Pillar plug ]
21| GBI235-76 (o} %] O-ring 13X 1.9 \
221403719 353 Bolt 1
23 403717 a8 Nut ]
24 1403712 YL Vent valve scat |

&
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25 | 403714 W % Spring 1
403713 K E@H Vent valve stem i
403715 YREEHE Y-type seal 32 x40 |
403716 R & Vent valve plaform 1

29 | 403708 2B/ Distribution valve stemn )

30 | 403711 HEx Bush |

I | GB1235-76 OX M O-ring 22 X2.4 |

2 | HG4-692-67 aH Oil seal PDISX30X 10 i

33 | GB893.1-86 Hm Sprag 30 1
35
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3.10 Transmission pump

Figure 15 Transmission pump
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GB6170-86

Nut

1 ] Mi2 4
2 GB93-87 LY ) Gasket 12 4
3 | GB398-86 FEL I Stud AMI12X 35 P

4 HG4-692-67 REGHH Frame scal PG45 X 62X 12 1
5 | 403601 403601A & Pump body |
6 402106 &8 Washer 1
7 | 402111 FiE & Pipe connector 1
8 [ 403603 403603A # Shaft )
9 | 403219 & % Seprating sleeve 2
10 | GB309-84 R4t Needle ®4x30 18
11| 403602 403602A I 3 Small gear ;
12 | 403606 FHE Scal gasket |
13 403608 403608A ¥ Pump cover 1
[ 14 | 403609 & Seal gasket 1
| 15 | GB893.1-86 #8 | Sprag 1
16 | 403604 EEE:8 Snap ring 1
_17_| GB5782-86 e rn Bolt MI10% 75 )
s GB93-87 £y | Washer 10 8
19 | GB5762-86 T Bolt M10 50 6
20 | GB5782-86 & Pin A10%30 2
_21 | 403605 403605A Ty Big gear 3
‘_—\—-—.
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3.11 Oil Pan Assembly

vk.com/

Figure 16 Oil Pan Assembly
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[ 1 | 402223 LY 3 Plug screw 23i4” )
; 3 403401-407 R ARA S Oil pan shell components \
3 GB5782-86 L33 Bolt MI6 X 25 4
4 | GB93-87 3] Washer 6 4
-5 | 403405B L33 Plate 2
| A Xt Magnet $80/40 X 13 2
7 403403A-404A RAEENS Filter screen bracket components 1
b3 GB859-87 L Washer 8 2
9 | GB5783-x6 1 Bolt M8 x 15 2
10 | 403406 LHH Gasket 1
10
‘% vk.com/dieselinj 39 5 A ini
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3.12 Parking brake

Figure 17 Parking brake
https://vk.com/dieselinj
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LG853.03.01-020

. Brake caliper securing plate

403000-1

! 1

2 | GB/T5782 Ty : Bolt M14 x40 4

3 GB/T93 #* W Washer 14 4

4 | LGY53.03.01.022 W#a Brake disc || LG50F.09004A
5 GB/T5786 L33 Bolt MI6X 1.5%45 8

6 | GBT93 [¥] Washer 16 3

7 GB/T97.1 k30 Washer 16 3

8 LG853.03.01.15 WAV HE Disc brake 1 | TCSZ(A)

é)kwm/d'l
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Figure 18 Axle system
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Fr

ont axic assembly

LGPQ850

IC

FAL

LG50F.04000

1 L

2 GB/T5784 -2 Bolt M30X2X145-109 | g

3 GB/T5784 24 Bolt M30X2X110-109 | g

4 | GB/T889 - 353 Nut M30X2 16

5 GB /T5786 2% Bolt MI2X1.5X40-10.9| 49

6 GB/T889 - B+ Nut MI2X1.5-8 40

7 | LG855.04.02 Wt shin 8 & Front drive shaft assembly 1 | LGSOF.04201A
8 | L(:855.04.03 & {6l %A Intermediate support 1 | LG50F.04202A
9 | GB/TS782 i Bolt MI16X 50-8.8 4

10 | GB/T97.1 %8 Washer 16 4

11 | GB/T93 * 8 Washer 16 4

12 | LG853.04-001 b4rd: ] Locating ring 1 | LGS0F.04601A
13 | LG855.04.04 P T B Intermediate/rear drive shaft assembly 2 | LGSOF.04203A
14 | GB/T5786 33 Bolt MI2X1.5%30-109| g

15 | GB/T93 &8 Washer MI2 8

16 | LG853.04.04 EXRHFLK Rear axle assembly LGPQS850FNL 1 | LGS50F.04000
17 LG853.04.05 35 8k Rim assembly 4

18 | GB/T2980-2001 ® % Tire 23.5-25 E-3 4

Y

O
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4.2 Standard 50F Axle |

Figure 19 Standard 50 Axle |
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L B A 1 A e B
_ " [Chinese Description |~ English Description | Specification |Qty
1 |LGSOF.04301A s 3 Lock nut !
T2 [LGSOE04302A X Washer !
3 |LGS50F.04303A-304A [ )\ 3% 2 855 Input Nlange assembly [
T3 |GB/TIRTT.I-1988 | 3 Oil seal FBR0X 100X 10 2
5 | LGSOF.04305A Fik Scal cover |
6 |GBS57%5-86 L33 Bolt MI4X1.5X355.109| 7
7 |GB93-87 $BE Washer i4 7
8 |GB/T297-94 B8R Bearing 31313/P6X [ |65X 140X 36
9 | LGSOF.04307A HRBE Bearing slceve 144
10 | LGS0F.04308A BHRE Bearing scat |
11 |GB297-84 B Bearing 27314E/P6X | [70x150% 38
12 | LGSOF.04309A-310A | & 15 24 3% 3 ( 47 8% £ )| Spiral bevel gear pair for front axle |
13 |LGSOF.04311A-312A |5 i 2 4745 3] ( & 457 )| Spiral bevel gear pair for rear axle KFSEWHHA
14 |GB894.1-86 »E Sprag 90 [
15 [NJ2309VMR PYa Bearing NJ2307X9 ka3
16 |LGSOF.04313A i) Bracket [
17 | LGS0F.04314A HERY Adjusting nut 2
18 |47620/4768%6 RS Bearing 47620A/47686 2 |82.55X 133.35X 33.338
19 | LGSOF.04315A-323A | 2 :0 2 8 &% Difterential assembly |
20 | LGSOF.04324A a4 & Bearing cover 2
LG50F.04325A T Bolt 4
| 22 | LGSOF.04326A 45 Steel wire 164 X 500 2
| 23 | LGSOF.04333A K E DR Spiral bevel gear bolt 12
24 |GB6178-36 F A Giroove nut M14 X 1.5-10 12

‘Q vk.com/dieselinj 45 A .
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25 | GB5783-86 Bi Bolt MI10X | X20-8.8 2
26 | GB93-87 (Y. Washer 10 2
27 | LGSOF.04327A WER Lock plate i
28 | LGSOF.04328A LHE® Stop washer |
29 | GB6173-86 [ 253 Nut M27 X 2-8 1
30 | LGSOF.04329A iR Thrust bolt 1
31 | GB5785-86 313 Bolt MI2X 1.5X50-109 | |
32 | GB93-87 148 Washer 12 1
33 | GB/TS786 " §: Bolt MI2X1.5X45-109 | 2
34 | GB/193 £ Washer 14 14
35 | GBTI9 5 Pin A12X20 3
36 | LGSOF04331A W Adjusting shim 1
37 | LG50F04322A e Adjusting shim 1
38 | GB/T9I FF o4l Cotter pin $3.2X26 12

=
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| LGSOF.04401A TERE Planct gear carrier |
2 LGS0F.04402A-404A | ¢ M8 ¥ & Inner ring gear assembly 1
3 LG50F.04405A RE Separating sleeve 4
4 LGS50F.04406A iR & Necdle 216
s | LG50F.04407A T Sprag 8
6 LGS0F.04408A FHE Scal gasket 1
7 GB93-87 $E Washer 12 7
8 GB5783-86 [ 33 Bolt MI12Xx25-8.8 g
9 | LGSOF.04409A TR Planct gear shaft 4
10 LG50F.044108B LR T Wheel end cover |
1 | GB894.1-86 i Sprag 50 |
12 | LG50F.04411A S @ Washer 3
13 LGSOF.04412A EXE E S Axle shaft stopper |
14 LG50F.044 13A Hi Block [
15 | LGSOF.04414A AR Sun gear 1
16 | LGS50F.04415A fre X1 Plant gear 4
17 | LGS50F.04416A wE Plug screw 1
18 | GB93-87 LW Washer 10 1
19 | GB5783-86 g8 Boit Mi0 X 25-8.8 |
20 | LGSOF.04417A $m Washer 1
21 | LGSOF.04418A TS Oil plug 1
22 | LGSOF.04419A LE3 Spearating sleeve 1
23 | LGSOF.04420A LE X Roung nut 2
24 GB858-88 . Washer 85 |

(“ ) vkicom/dieselinj 18 https://vk.com/dieselin]
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LG50F.04421A

Taper slecve

1
GB/T297-94 #R Bearing 32026 1 | 130%200x 45
LGS50F.04422A OB EHE O-ring 1
LG50F.04423A gH Wheel hub 1
504002B HH2 Brake disc 1 | A
GB/T297-94 # K Bearign 32024X 1 | 120X 180 X 38
LG50F.04425A FeR:Rcd Oil baffle 1
LG50F.04426A ®E Shafi sleeve 1
GB9877.1-88 b-E Oil scal FBI5S0x 180%x 15 | 2
GB5786-86 - 33 Bolt M20 X 1.5%50-8.8| 10
GB93-87 kY] Washer 20 20
GB6171-86 g4 Nut M20X1.5-10 10
LGS50F.04427A XL X Wheel rim bolt 10
LGS50F.04400A Rihd B K Wheel ruductor assembly 2
LGSO0F.04500A WEXES& Fronvrear axlc housing assembly 1
LGS50F.04300A EX 8- XN 1 Main reductor assembly 1
404002 HIE Vent pine 1
GB/T6173 f: £53 Nut MI10x | 1
408100 HERAUDE Lk Disc brake assembly 4
402223 HE Plug screw |

Y .
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4.4 Differential assembly for standatd 50F axle

Figure 21 Differential assembly for standatd 50F axle
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I

LG50F.04315A-316A

EABE |

Differential case [

|

2 | LGSOF.04317A F i Axle shaft gear 2
3 | LG50F.04318A i £33 Axle shaft gear gasket 2
4 | LG50F.04319A BER Bevel gear 4
'5 | LGSOF.04320A L9 Bevel gear gasket 4
6 | LGS50F.04321A +¥# Spider 1
7 | LGSOF.04322A L uRH Differential bolt 8
'8 | GB6178-86 ik K 554 Groove nut Mi6x 1.5-10 8
9 | GBI F o Cotter pin 4x28 8
10 | LGSO0F.04316A £REXN Differential case Il 8

'.é)!%—sem(%iﬁae“m
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4.5 Normal 50 Axle I (optional)

Figure 22 Normal 50 Axle 1
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|G853.04.01.02.01 |2 Input flange 1 |404301-3028
- |LG853.04.01.02-001 |5 Washer 1 [404326
| LG853.04.01.02-002 |0 #H & O-ring | [404327
|GB/T9877.1-1998 | Oil scal FB62X93 % 13 2
| LG853.04.01.02-003 |FH % Seal cover | [404303B
1.G853.04.01.02-004 |4 7% $t Scal gasket | 404304
‘GB/T5782 £33 Bolt MI2X55-8.8 1
|GBMT93 28 Washer 12 1
GB/T5782 33 Bolt M14x55-8.8 7
3B/T93 2E Washer 14 7
GB/T297 MikRFH R Taper roller bearing 31310 1 [27310
LG853.04.01.02-005 | il # & 4 Adjusting shim 147 (404305
| 1.G853.04.01.02-006 |4 A% Bearing slecve 1 [404306
'LG853.04.01.02-007 |4& Gasket 141 |404325
| LG853.04.01.02-008 | %3 Shaft slecve 1 404307
|GBIT297 48 F 3R Taper roller bearing 31311 1 [27311
LG853.04.01.02-009 | % ) s 4 ¢ 4 Drive sprial bevel gear 1 1404311C
| 1G853.04.01.02-010 | A 43 2t 3 Sprial bevel gear 1 |404324C
| LGB53.04.01.02-011 |Ax it 2 b @i Sprial bevel gear bolt 12 |404323B
_|GBrT6180 ae Nut M16-6 2
_|GBm91 Eid=ki] Cotter pin b4x28 12
2 | GB/T283-94 Hi R FHA Cylindrical roller bearing NUP2306E 1 192606
_|GBT894.2 P Sprag 30 1
4 11G853.04.01.02.02 [#£222 % Diffcrential assembly 1 [404316-322B

\ vk.com/dieselinj
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25 | LG853.04.01.02-012 | 4% Bracket 1 ]4043128
26 | LG853.04.01.02-013 | B &£ Adjusting nut 2 |404315
27 | GB/T297-94 [ 48 R T4 5k Taper roller bearing 32215 2 [7515

28 | LG853.04.01.02-014 | 27Kk & Bearing cover 2 | 404318
29 | LG853.04.01.02-015 | &% ¥ Lock plate 2 |4043198
30 | GB/T93-87 £y Washer 10 2

31 | GB/T32.1 13 Bolt M10X | x20-8.8 2

32 | GB/T97 k3] Washer 22 4

33 | GB/T32.1 [ $:3 Bolt M22 % 90-8.8 4

34 | GB890-80 FARA B BRE Hexagon nylon locknut M33X 1.5 1 | 403302A
35 | GB/T5782 - 3.3 Bolt M6 X 40-8.8 14

36 | GB/T93 ey ] Washer 16 14

Y
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1 | LG50F.04401A TEBR Planet gear carricr 1
2 | LG50F.04402A-404A | /At M8 2 & Inner ring gear assembly |
3 | LGSOF.04405A L 3 Scparating sleeve 4
4 | LG50F.04406A R4 Needle 216
5 | LGSOF.04407A HE Sprag 8
6 | LG50F.04408A FHP Scal gasket |
7 | GB93-87 LY. Washer 12 7
8 | GB5783-86 33 Bolt ‘MI2x25-838 7
9 | LG50F.04409A TR Planct gear shaft 4
10 | LG5QF.044108 D 8 & Wheel end cover 1
11 | GB894.1-86 Ll Sprag 50 1
12 | LGSOF.04411A '3 ] Washer 3
13 | LGS0F.04412A s LES Axle shaft stopper 1
14 | LGSOF.04413A EEES Block 1
15 | LGSOF.04414A A Sun gear 1
16 | LGSOF.04415A fTER Plant gear 4
17 | LGSOF.04416A ax% Plug screw I
18 | GB93-87 k3] Washer 10 1
19 | GB5783-86 qp Bolt M10 X 25-8.8 1

20 | LGSOF.04417A 3. Washer 1
21 | LG50F.04418A bk 3 Oil plug 1
22 | LGS0F.04419A LR 3 Spearating sleeve 1
23 | LGSOF.04420A LK £ Roung nut 2
24 | GB858-88 CY] Washer 85 1

vk.com/dieselinj
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; LGSOF.04421A LES Taper slceve [
26 | GB/T297-94 & Bearing 32026 1 ]130%200 x 45
17 | LG50F.04422A ONEHE O-ring i
LGS50F.04423A PR Wheel hub |
504002B Haa Brake disc | #A
) | GB/T297-94 WK Bcarign 32024X ! 1120x180x 38
1 | LGSOF.04425A HaR Oil baffle 1
| LGS0F.04426A #Hx Shaft slecve I
GB9877.1-88 - § i Oil seal FBI50x 180X 15 | 2
- GB5786-86 E- X3 Bolt M20 % 1.5 50-8.8| 10
GB93-87 &M Washer 20 20
| GB6171-86 a8 Nut M20 X% 1.5-10 10
LGS50F.04427A EoBE: £0 Wheel rim bolt 10
LGS50F.04400A Rk &L Wheel ruductor assembly 2
'LG50F.04500A BMEHALR Front/rear axlc housing asscmbly 1
'LG50F.04300A TRARBAK Main reductor assembly 1
404002 HRA Vent pipe 1
GB/T6173 [ 253 | Nut MI10X | 1
408100 WEANABERK Disc brake assembly 4
402223 [ 33 Plug screw 1
.
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4.7 Differential assembly for normal 50 axle

) vk.com/dieselin

Figure 24 Differential assembly for normal 50 axle
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1 | LG853.04.01.02.02-001 | ¥t Bz % Differential left case 1
LG853.04.01.02.02-002 | ¥ #5545 Axle shaft gear spider 2

| LG853.04.01.02.02-003 | F 7 52 3 fy Axle shaft gear gasket 2
1.G853.04.01.02.02-004 | £ ¢ #t Bevel gear 4

| LG853.04.01.02.02-005 | # 45 & Axle shaft gear 4
LG853.04.01.02.02-006 | #3550 EH Axle shaft gear gasket 1
1G853.04.01.02.02-007 | #if & &2 Differential bolt 8
GB/T6178 oF i Nut MIl4-8 8

) | GBI It o4 Cotter pin 3.0%30 8
1.G853.04.01.02.02-008 | #it B4 % Diffcrential right casc 1

é)!&-sem(diﬁae“m
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4.8 Front drive shaft

vk.com/diesel

Figure 25 Front drive shaft
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Bk X

Flange fork

| LG50F-023H 1

| LG50F-026H + B Snap ring 8
HWT-2273-00 T ¥4 Spider 2

4 | LG50F-055 R LK Spline shaft fork assembly 1
5 | LGSOF-017 i DT Welding fork assembly 1
6 | IB/T7940.1 AT Oil cup MI0X | 1

Eé)xk-ssm{%is#“m
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Figure 26 Intermediate Supor
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- [ 2202G1-042 k) Washer $27x $57%x6 | 2
| LGZL50-111B 0 & Flange 2
GB13871 i 3 Oil scal 70% 90 % 10 2
GB5782 L3 Bolt M8 x 25 12
GB/T93 #% Washer 8 12
JB/T7940.1 B:E2S Oil cup MIOXx | 1
LGZL50-090-1B XERE Bracket seat 1
LGZL50-090-2B MR X Bearing cover 2
GB/T276 % Bearing 6311 2
LGZL50-016B it Spline shaft |
2202G1-041 WERE Groove nut M27x 1.5 2
GB/T91 % Pin $5x40 2
\ viccomydieselin] 63
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4.10 Intermediate/rear drive shaft assembly

Figure 27 Intermediate/rear drive shaft assembly
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- | LG50F-023H LB 3 Flange fork 1

| LG50F-055H [ TETN ] Spline fork shaft assembly 1
LG50F-026H + 7 Snap ring 8
LG50F-020 ERXER Sleeve fork bl 1
HWT-2273-00 s Spider 2
LG50F-023HA L33 Flangc fork 1
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V Speed Control Assembly
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Figure 28 Speed Control Assembly
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> LGR55.05.01.01 it B K Speed control flexible shaft L=2050mm 1
| GB/T5783 £ Bolt MI0x25 1
| GB/T93 $#E Washer 10 1
| GB/T97.1 Y Washer 10 1
~ | LG853.05.01-002 % 4 4w BE IR Speed control flexible shaft securing plate I

| LG853.05.01-001 LTS Lock plate 1
- | GB/T5783 L3 Bolt M8 x 45 2
. | GB/T93 ] Washer 8 3
| LG853.05.01.02 (LR Speed control flexible shaft securing block ]

) | GB/TS782 ¥ Bolt M6 % 35 2
| GBrr3 L] Washer 6 2

\ vk.com/dieselinj
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VI. Hydraulic steering system
6.1 Hydraulic steering system

1-.R..3 4 S 6 7.8 °2 9 10 112 13 14 ]

n 1] B ! 110

I
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2 4 4 32 28 27 26 5 2l 20 19 18

Figure 29-1 Hydraulic steering system
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Figure 29-2 Hydraulic steering system
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il
GB/T5783

Bolt

1 - 3.3

2 | GB/T93 $+8 Washer 10 20

3 | GB/T97.1 3. ] Washer 10 4

4 | LG855.06.12 FS R Hydrautic stecring gear 1

5 | LG853.06-003 (0L F: £33 Steering gear adapter 4

6 |JB1002-77 (X Washer 20 4

7 | LG853.06-004 B #® Press plate |

8 | GB5783 % Bolt M10% 35 8

9 | 90F-F/25/28-25-L940 REASARE Priority valve distributing hosc 1

10 | GB1235-76 (037: ] O-ring $38x%3.5 1

11| 90H-F(32)/25/28-4S -L570| 1k % @& 3 3 &% 4 Priority valve oil inlet hose ) 1

12 | GB1235-76 YA O-ring $45%3.5 3

13 | LG853.06.08 it % Gear pump CBG;j2080 1

14 | LG853.06-001 EHE Seal gasket 1

15 | H-H/19/1 8-1-L3600 ERHLEAHEZRF | Hose from steering gear to cooler 1 }
16 | LG855.02.02-001 # 5%k Adapter 2 | #306016D
17_| 1B1002-77 i3 Washer 27 2 |
18 | GB/T93 LH Washer 12 8

19 | GB/T3452.1-1992 O B O-ring $46.2%3.55 1
20 | GB/T5783 Ty Bolt MI2X 40 4 )
21 | LG855.06.01 [CES 35k Steering pump oil inlet pipe 1 | ® #506002-003C
22 | GB/T97.1 Y] Washer 12 2 [
23 | GB/T6170 g Nut MI12 4
24 | LGSOEX.06.02 $mRYHRE Steering pump oil outlet pipe 1

Y
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|51 X4-L520 R i B Oil suction hosc !
JB/T8870-1999 3 Hoop & 55-Tt 2
LG855.06.04 G% 2 mdA %S |Rear frame wm transition conencior 1 |% $506005-006C
LG855.06.05 &% 4 p it it & |Rear frame tum transition conenctor 1 [B % 506005-006C
LG853.06-005 E % %4t e itR4E % |Rear frame tumn transition connector 2 | B %506007C
: %3 press plate
0 |GB/T5782 L X3 Bolt M10Xx 42 6
1 |H-H/19/18-11-L1252| B 9 % i, Hosc assembly 2
H-H/19/18-11-L 1152 B 4F & % Hosc assembly 2
3 [90H-H/8/14-1-L800 | & & {# Y /¢t % & % & |Stcering sensing/priority valve 2
; (&4 Icakage hosc
LG855.06.06 % e @t/ ¥ 8 |Small chamber pipe of right steering I | /& % LGSOF.06004-004A
» cylinder
5 |GB1235-76 Of 8 O-ring $50x5.3 8
36 _|GB1235-76 (] O-ring $65%5.3 8
37 |LG855.06,14 2 08T Right steering cylinder 1
8 |LG855.06.13 % 4% 0] 3 1 Left steering cylinder 1
| 39 [H-H/19/18-11-L68S [ B2 4F & & Hose assembly 4
}'_-40 LG855.06.07 %4 Mg bk R4 F  Big chamber pipe of right steering 1 | B % LGSOF.06001-003A
it cylinder
4] |JB999-77 Fi LMLt gs Articulated bolt for pipe connector | M22x 1.5%x48 | 4
42 |1B1002-77 Y] Washer 22 8
: 43 |L(;855.06.08 £ 4t A 4 K4 |Big chamber pipe of left stcering 1 | £ % LG50F.06005-005A
E cylinder

Y

|
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44 |LG855.06-001 St i AR HE | Conneeting seal scat for steering 8 | HLGS0F.06301A
cylinder

45 |LG855.06.09 ¥ %% 25 4 5112 42 ;| Front frame right steering transition ! | 4 LGSO0F.06007-007A
conncctor

46 |LG855.06.10 W4 & 4 8 ) 11 8 4% 5| Front frame left steering transition 1 |/ %LG50F.06008-008
connector

47 |GB3733.2-83 #h% Adapter G8 3 i

48 (JB1002-77 $+3 Washer 12 3

49 |LG855.06.11 LA fsbar /ARG | Small chamber pipe of left steering 1 | %1LG50F.06006-006A
cylinder |

50 [90H-H/19/18-11-L550 | ff 4. M8 F 4 1 §LEZ % | Hose from priority valve to stecring 1
gear

51 |LG853.06-006 PR Y. Priority valve oil outlet adapter 1 | %506009C |

52 |JB1002-77 'Y ] Washer 33 1

53 |GB/T5782 L 33 Bolt M10x 100 2 -+

54 |LG853.06.10 REMR Priority valve YXL-F250F-N7]| 1

5 [L.G853.06.09 R4 ® Priority valve VLE-150/882 | 1 |7T# §

-5902-059
56 |L.G853.07-007 : % Press plate 1
57 |H-H/19/18-1-L2300 | » %9 2 151 it B 4F Cooler oil retum hose 1
|

Y
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6.2 Priority valve

6 3 10 12 14 2 8 9

13

Figure 30-1 Priority valve
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BZZ5.A404.0ta

| P Oil piug MI2X 15 2 |#A
2 | GB1235-76 OF 1B 0-ring $35%3.1 | |®4AR0LS
3 | GB1235-76 (4] O-ring $22x24 1 |BR/RAROLS
4 | GBR27-86 #0141 Nameplate rivet 2x5 2
5 | YXL-F160L-08d M Nameplate |
6 | YXL-F160L-052-00(A ) |44 2 % Safety valve assembly 1
7 | YXL-F250F-01(A) LS Valve body |
8 | YXL-F250F-02b i 3 Oil plug 2
9 | YXL-F250L-02b RS Valve spool 1
10 | YXL-F250L-03b XERRE Safety valve scat ]
11 | YXL-F250L-042 L e Plug screw 1
12 | YXL-F250L-05 # % Spring 1
13 | YXL-F250L-07c ek Oil plug M33x2 1
14 | YXL-F250L-09a 3 Gasket |
15 | YXL-F250L-10 BR LR Screen assembly 1
16 | GBI235-76 O @ O-ring $38%3.1 NET

é)kwm/d'l
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6.3 Hydraulic steering gear
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Figure 31 Hydraulic steering gear
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1 | GB/T6170 ®E Nut M10 !
2 | GB/T93 /m Washer 10 s
3 | GBM97.1 b3 Washer 10 1
4 | LG853.06.02.01 |[FHE@EK Steering wheel assembly |
5 | LG853.06.02.02 |FE% Conducting sleeve 1 |/ #306114-115D
6 |GB/T5783 - £, Bolt M6X 12 2
7 | GB/T93 #E Washer 6 3
8 | 1.G853.06.02-001 | HH R Elcctronic lock securing board i | #306113D
9 |1G853.06.0203 |[A4FxBEEBK Combined switch securing board 1 |[/% #%306110-111D
10 | GB276-89 RHELREBK Single row radial ball bearing 104 1
11 | GB/T5783 @ Bolt M6 X 20 1
12 | LG853.06.02.04 |46 1% Steering shaft 1
13 | LG853.06.02.05 $E¥ Quter shealth 1
14 | GB/TS782 # Bolt M10 X85 4
15 | GB/T301-1995 RH K Roller bearing 51106 1
16 | LG853.06.02.08 |% & Pipe scat 1
1

17 | LG853.06.02.06

ABEH B (FRR)

Hydraulic steering gear with valve

BZZ5-800 ( FK

block(select implement) 143020 )
18 | LG853.06.02-003 | % & Adjusting gasket "
19 | GBT6170 48 Nut M6 ]
20 | LG853.06.0207 |£FMEAE 1L (% M3 ) Hydraulic steering gear with valve | TLF-E1000C !
block ( FKBR3020 )

Y
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6.4 Coaxial flow amplifying steering gear
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Figure 32 Coaxial flow amplifying steering gear
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I | TLFL.Al0! Ll Valve body |
2 | BZZ).A102 WX Front cover 1
3 | TLF1.A20] [ Nameplate B 1
4 | TLF1.A301 R Valve spool !
5 | TLF1.A302 Lk Valve bush 1
6 | BZZ1.A303 [ 3.2 Spring plate 6
7 | Bzz1.A304 " Dial pin 1
8 | BZZI.A305/TLFI.A306 | B % Connecting shaft 1
9 | BZZ1.A306 W2 Spearating disc 1
10 | BZZ1.A307 ®F Rotor |
11 | BZZ1.A308 2T Stator 1
12 | BZZ1.A309 8 8:3 Locating pillar 1
13 | BZZ1.A310 X Rear cover 1
14 | BZZ1.A312 AT Big sprag 1
15 | BZZ1.A315 # iR K Thrust needle bearing 1
16 | BZZ1.A311 N1 Small sprag 1
17 | BZZ1.A313 * Sleeve ]
18 | BZZ1.A314 E R Connccting block 1
19 | GB3452.1-82 O EHM O-ring $77.5%2.65 |
20 | BZZ1.A401 X% H B X-ring 1
21 | BZZ1.A402 ®H Gasket 2
22 | BZz1.A403 b Guide cover B
23 | TLF1.A304 Lol Ry Check valve assembly = 1
24 | B2Z5.A401 L] Oil plug 1

(ﬁ‘ )kicomdieselini
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-
GB1235-76 OX & HE O-ring &50%3.1 1
GB3452.1-82 OXEHE O-ring 258 % 2.65 ]
GB/T70.1-2000 g7 Screw M8 X 20 4
GB/T859-1987 #“E Washer 8 4
GB/T5785-2000 i Bolt MI10X 125 X85| 7
BZZ1.A405 asEHB Combined washer 7
GB/T827-1986 94T Rivet 2% 5 2
TLFI1.A305 k% Throtile plug ]
_33 |GB1235-76 oOf EHM O-ring $20x2.4 )
'i34 BZZ1.A406 OfHEHE O-ring $79%2 3
k. /dieselinj
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6.5 Steering Cylinder
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Figure 33 Steering Cylinder
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_Parts nun !
1 | 1BT8879-200 REHE Joint bearing GES0ES-C3 2 [igs 1
2 | GB/T893.1 IHREBE Spring sprag 75 4 |65Mn
3 | AF055A 25071 B A Dusl ring 55X 69 %8 | [2RFERER
4 | GB/T894.1 BAREHE Spring sprag for shaft 1 [65Mn
5 | BS 5564 P5008 FEEHE Piston seal ring 55%65% 10 1 |pU |
6 |ZL50F-630001B 24 Ring 1 |as
7 | ZL50F-630002A R 50 Spring sprag | |[EERRRENA
8 | FR 5507 Q5029 XARH Support ring 55%60 X9.7 NEELEL L |
9 | ZL50F-6310008 [18:3 Cylinder body | |8
10 |2-341 O @ O-ring $88.27x533 | | |[NBR8O ‘
T P ] Sprag 100%91x1.52 | | |RABZ® ‘
12 | BRO55A 00601 EEd: ] Bumper ring 55%70.5% 6 1 |PTFE+NBR
13 | CDM855.06.13-0t L S Guide sleeve 1 |QT450-10 ]
14 | CDM&56.630001 ERH Piston rod 1 |45
15 |2-227 Of il O-ring $53.57%3.53 | 1 |NBR8O
16 | KR 010000701 ERFH Piston seal ring 100x84.5%6.3 | 1 |PTFE+NBR |
17 | FR9510 Q5029 & & Support ring 95X 100%x9.7 | 2 [WEBHI XA
18 | ZL.50F-630005C BE Piston 1 |45
X 81
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VII. Implement hydraulic system

.1 Implement hydraulic system

Figure 34-1 Implement hydraulic system
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Figure 34-2 Implement hydraulic system
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1 |GB/T5783 (- 2.3 Bolt M10x 20 6
2 |GB/T93 £y | Washer 10 80
3 |GB/T97.1 k-3 ] Wastier 10 4
4 |LGS50D.07-001 # 3 b 1R R AT Tilt cylinder indicating rod |
s | LG853.07-005 4k EFEHE | Til cylinder connecting seal seat 2
6 |GB/T3452.1-1992 o @ O-ring $95x%53 6
7 | GB/T3452.1-1992 O O-ring $80x5.3 2
8 |LG855.07.0! il Tilt cylinder 1 |® #»LGS50F.07100A
9 |GB/T5782 [ 33 Boh M10x 70 24
10 |GB1235-76 ofs O-ring $38%3.5 6 ]
1 |LG855.07.03 R R0 &k ] Front chamber pipe of tilt cylinder 1 | %LGSOF.07001-002A |
12 |30F(32)-H/25/28-2S APRREX I URT Hose from distribution valve to 2 |
-L1500 tilt cylinder
13 |LG855.07.04 HihlERRY Rear chamber pipe of tilt cylinder 1 | % % LGSOF.07003-003A
14 |LG855.07.05 HRAUNBRE Froni chamber pipe of lift cylinder 1 | #LGS50F.07004-004A
15 |LG855.07.06 HRBEHERE Front chamber pipe of lift cylinder 1 [5LG855.07.05% % %
16 |LG855.07.07 HRANEYRE Rear chamber pipe of lift cylinder | | #LGS50F.07005-005A
17 |LG8S5.07.08 PRBLERAF Rear chamber pipe of lift cylinder | |5LG855.07.07% % 1 #
18 |LG853.07-006 IR b EEEHE Lift cylinder connecting seal scat 2 |
19 |GB/T3452.1-1992 OR; B O-ring $71%x53 4
20 | 80H-H/25/28-2S-L1500| 3 % & B % Lift cylinder hose 4 {
21 |H-H/38/42-1-L435 SENEHRE Distribution valve oil retum hose B 1
22 |LG855.07-001 5% Pipe clamp 2
23 |GB/T5783 L33 Bolt M8 x 80 2
Y .
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24 |GB/TIT.I ¢ Washer 8 12
[ 25 |GBT93 # M Washer 8 4
| 26 |GBT6170 L Nut M8 12
27 |LG853.07-004 /& % % 4 11 B 4 % JE ¥ Rear frame oil retum transition 2 |/ #H1LGS0F.07031A
! connecbr press plate
28 |GB/T5782 £33 Bolt M10 X 50 4
| 29 |LG855.07.09 WERTHRIE X Front fiame oil return transition 1 |# #%LGS0F.07032-033A
I connector
30 |H-H/38/42-11-L1152 | # &S Aticulated oil retum hose 1
| 31 |H-H/32/33.45-11260 | # 1 3t 56 B ¥ Aticulated oil inlet hose 1
32 |LGB53.07-002 ¥ (5 )5 % # 36 1t 3% #% 3 | Fronirear) frame oil inlet transition 2 [ #LGSOF07035A
%3 conncctor press plate
33 |GB/TS782 ET Bolt M10x 42 4
34 [LG853.07.22 HHE Gear pump CBGJ2100 1
35 |LG853.06-001 FHEHN Seal gasket 1
36 |GB/T97.1 kY.l Washer 12 2
37 |GB/T6170 2 Nut MI12 7
38 |GB/T93 E-Y: ] Washer 12 15
39 | $51X%4-1.520 R s B 4T Oil suction hase 1
40 [)B/T8870-1999 % 8 Hoop & 51-70 2
| 41 |LG853.07-007 & # Pross plate : 8 B #HLGSOF.06012A
42 |GBI1235-76 O% W O-ring $45%3.5 8
| 43 |45F(32)-270° -90F |Tfk & $ k¥ Implement pump oil outlet hose 1
(32)/25/28-2S-1.500
A

(‘D vk.com/dieselinj
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P ] Cri I} o eimark: . A
L.G85507.10 IEFEEERE Implement pump oil outlet pipe B #LGSOF.07017-018A

45 | H-1/38/42-1-L540 | ml s 6 Oil retum hose 1

46 |LG855.07.11 EXx%eat RSk Rear frame oil rerum transition 1 |7 % LGSOF.07034-034A
conncctor

47 |LG853.07.04 WERAadBEL Front framc oil inlet transition | | ® ALGSOF.07036-036B
connector ;

48 |GB/T5782 CTY Bolt M12% 180 3 |

49 | LGSOEX.07.06 PEMHEHE S HRE(—) Pipe | of distibution valve lift 1 | & #LGS0F.07010-011A
rear chamber '

50 |LGSOEX.07.07 SRR E%E(—)|Pipe | of distribution valve lift 1 | % % 1.G50F.07006-008A
front chamber

51 |LGSOEX.07-00) | /& # Press plate 1 | # A LGS50F07016A |

52 | GB/T5783 L £ Bolt M12x45 4 J

$3 | GB1235-76 (. ] O-ring $50x3.1 2 |

54 |LGS50EX.07.08 SERHBYE R (=) Pipe T of distribution valve lift 1 | B #HLGSOF.07012-012A
rear chamber .

55 |LGS0EX.07.09 S REDEEHERF(=) Pipe Il of distribution valve lift I | B #LGS0F.07009-009A
front chamber

56 |LG855.07-003 ¥ * Pipe clamp |

57 |GB/T5783 [ 13 Bolt M8 % 30 2

58 |GB/T5783 iR Bolt M10%30 2

59 | LG855.07.02 R & Lift cylinder 2 | & #LGS0F.07200A

60 | GB/T6170 L £:3 Nut 8

61 | LGSOEX.07-005 | % * Pipe clamp MI0 4 1
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62 |LGSOEX.07.10 |4BMEHEE Distribution vaive oil retum pipe I | & % LG50F07015-015A/L.G
50F.07015-015B
63 |LGSOEX.07.04 [##Fs%MK | Implcment valve D32 1
64 |LGSOEX.07.11 |&£S®#4 L% Pilot control system 1
65 |90F(38)-H/32/34 |4 R bk Distribution valve oil inlct hose |
-4S-1800
66 |GB3452.1-1992 |O# % O-ring $58%3.55 ]
67 |LGS0EX.07.12 RE£IKE SRR Hydraulic system oil retumn pipe | | ® % LG50F.07019-020A
68 |LG853.07-001 g Press plate | | EAHLGS0F.07037A
69 |LG855.07.22 TEZHHRE Implement pump oil inlct pipe | | % #LG50F.07038-039A
70 |GB3452.1-1992 |O#: @ O-ring $51.5x355 | |
71 |GB/T5782 . ¥ Bolt M12 %8S 4
72 | GB/T5782 (1 Bolt M8 X 130 4
73 |LG50EX.07-003 |4 % Pipc clamp | | ® 3 LGS0F07025A
74 |LGSOEX.07-004 |4 % Pipe clamp 2 | /& A LGS0F.07026A
75 |LG855.071.02 DY i Lift cylinder IREE S E-13
| 76 | LG855.071.05 HRABUNERE Lift cylindev front chamber pipe WEEELETLE]
| 77 |LG855.071.06 PLE S .31 Lift cylinder front chamber pipe BELEEETT X3
- 78 |LG855.071.07 DR ERAR Lift cylinder rcar chamber pipe | [ 5%ADALESR
79 |LG855.071.08 ARBUERRE Lift cylindey rear chamber pipe HEEE LT T E3
| 80 |LGS0EX.07.13 HREEBEK Lift ann pipe securing plate ]
81 |LGSOEX.07.14 HEREBER Lift ann pipe securing plate 1
82 |GB/T5782 g8 Bolt M10X 60 8
_ 83 |1.G855.07-006 *EER Pipe clamp press plate 4 (A
é)y'z-sm{%i?ae“m 8
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v

B R |
' inese Descr | English y|
%4 |[LGS0EX.07.16 PRAES T ERE Hose securing bracket trom 1
ZE distribution valve (o tilt cylinder
85 | LGRSS.071.05 M EHHERE Lift cylinder front chamber pipe | [5=AR#BHaRE
86 | LGG855.0711.06 HR B ERE Lift cylinder front chamber pipe | |5 ARMEHERE
87 |LGG855.0711.02 EEET Lift cylinder 2 |zASRA Y bu
88 | GB/TS783 #i Bolt MI12x 35 4
89 |GB/T5783 oF # Bolt MI0x 35 36
é)!‘i'&%[ﬂ(‘?i?ie“m 88 https://vk.com/dieselinj
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7.2 Pilot control system

Figure 35 Pilot control system

) https://vk.com/dieselinj


https://vk.com/dieselinj

(GB3733.2-83

i3

Ferrule end siraight adapier

18 (M16%1.5)|

[Ea ks atex

1
2 |JB1002-77 2 E Washer 14 14
3 |90H-H/B/BI-LIIS2 |4 S MiES Pilot control hose 5 [MI16x1.5
4 |90H-H/8/8-1-L.800 £ GHWUBRE Pilot control hose 1 IMI6X 1.5
5 |GB3748.2-83 FEXEAR K& Ferrule end straight adapter J8MI16%1.5) |10
6 |GB3763-83 +EAXRIHEL S Ferrule pipe connector nut M16X 1.5 10
7 |H-H/8/8-1-L1152 AFEHRSE Pilot control hose 9 [Mi6x1.5
8 [LGSOEX.07.11.01 |4 &H%KF4H Pilot control Jever 2 |® HLGSOF.07611-611A
9 |GB/T97.1 LW Washer 10 8
10 |GB/T'5783 - §] Bolt MI10Xx25 8
11 |GB/T93 PE Washer 10 8
12 |LGSOEX.07.0602 | [E & tt % % % M (= B%)| Pilot valve(duplex) DJS2-ux/uu 1
13 |LGSOEX.07.06.02 i da Pilot valve CAT-XDF.2 1 |T&
14 |LGSOEX.07.11.04  |{th Oil sup ply valve WYF65 1
15 |GB3733.2-83 FRAMABR LR Ferrule end straight adapter Gl4M20x 1.5)| |
16 [1B1002-77 b’ Washer 8 1
17 |90H-H/13/14-1-L1500| % & @ 2 1 3% ¥ Pilot valve oil retum hosc ! IM20Xx1.5
18 |LGSOEX.07.11.03 FHRLEESR Oil supply valve mounting bracket ]
19 |90H-H/8/8-1-L600 ASEWNES Pilot control hose 3 IMI6X LS
20 [LGSOEX.07.11-002 |4 S ## % EFE i | Pilot control oil pipe securing plate 2 % HLGS0F.07601A
21 |GB/TS783 an Bolt M8 %20 5
22 |GB/T93 8@ Washer 8 5
23 |90H-90° -90H/8/8-1 | 10:# B 4 Oil supply valve oil inlcl hose MI16X1.5) ]

-L650

®
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7.3 Hydraulic tank assembly
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Figure 36 Hydraulic tank assembly
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LG855.13.09.01

Lcft handrail assembly

1 2 E XN |

2 |GB/T93 £y, Washer 16 9

3 |GB/T97.1 ¢E Washer 16 9

4 |GB/T5783 12 Bolt M16% 30 2

5 |LG855.13.09.02 RE i & K Hydraulic tank body 1 |4 #$LG855.07501-501 A
6 |GB/T5783 [ 33 Bolt M16x 40 4

7__|LG853.13.08.04 ZERAR Air clcaner [IRE]

8 |GB/T5783 £ Bolt MR %20 4

9 |GB/T93 # MW Washer 8 16

10 |GB/T97.1 & m Washer 8 16

11 |LG853.13.08.05 L 2R Oil indicator PE ]
12 |GB/T5783 [ %3 Bolt MI10X 25 6

13 |GB/T93 $ 8 Washer 10 12
14 |GB/T97.1 (Y Washer 10 12 |

5 |LG855.13.09.03 AR Oil retumn filter 1|58/ %1L.GSOF-1000 X 12-H
16 |LG855.13.09.04 EdtE Qil returmn fange cover 1 |R #$507521-522C

17 |LG855.13.09-001 L' 33 Gasket 1| & #507523C

18 |GB/T5783 13 Bolt M16x 35 3

19 |LG853.13.08-003 EE5Y Magnet 80X d40x12 | | |%H
20 |L(853.13.08-002 ('Y Gasket 1
21 [LG853.13.08.03 o & Qildrain cover | |HA
22 |LG853.13.08-001 % % Stopper 1 |#A
23 |LG855.13.09.05 R Bk S Qil suction filer 1| 4-%/8 % LGSOF-1000 x 120-j
24 |LG853.13.09-002 fh Gasket 2
25 |GB/T5783 L33 Bolt M8 X 25 12
26 |LG853.13.09.03 st Flange cover 2

<‘) vk.cpm/die§elinj
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7.4 Lift cylinder
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Figure 37 Lift cylinder
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. Pull rod head

r>

1 | LG855.720001D $ 4 X I | 2G270-500
2 |CDMB855.720002 EEH Piston rod 1 |as

3 |AF 090A 25071 LR Dust ring 90X 100 % 7 1 | pU

4 | 839005 P5008 BA%EHE Seal ring for shaft 90X%105x11.4 | 1 | pyu

S |GB894 AARMEE Spring sprag for shaft 140 1 | 65Mn

6 | 2-160 oBm O-ring $133.02%2.62| 1 | NBR

7 | 2-258 oM ® O-ring $151.99%353| 1 | NBR

8 |ZL50D-720005A AE Spring sprag 1 | 65Mn

9 | ZL50D-720004A B Ring 1 |45

10 [2-360 OX W O-ring $148.59%5.33| | | NBR

11 |BR 090A 00601 #xE Bumper ring 90 X 105.5%6.3| 1 | PTFE+NBR
12 | CDM855.720003 CYCES Guide slecve 1 | QT450-10
13 | FR 9095 Q5029 £ ARK Support ring 90X 95 % 15 NEEEET T
14 | 2-238 oMM O-ring $8849%3.53 | 1 | NBR

15 |FR F052 Q5029 X AR Support ring 155%160%15 | 2 | Mg HHH
16 |LG855.720004G % Piston 1 |45

17 | OK 0160 00701 EETHE Seal ring for piston 160X 139Xx 8 1 | PTFE+NBR
18 35 B Dirt acummulating ring 160X 152% 6 1 | RO
19 |GB/T 77-2000 RS FMEELT | Socket head flat set screw MI12X 10 3 | 45H

20 | GB/T 77-2000 AAATHELRY Socket head flat set screw MI2x 28 1 | 454

21 |GBT 308-1989 ik Stecl ball S8 2

22 | LG855.721000C ik Cylinder bogy N

23 |GB/T893.1-86 IAREHE Spring sprag 105 2 | 65Mn

24 |JB/T8879-2001 ATHK Joint bearing GE70ES-C3 HEE

Y N
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7.5 Pilot valve assembly
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Figure 38 Pilot valve assembly
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DJS-0001

—_—

1 ka8 Long nut 2 |R’#
2 | DJS-0002 rEI Rubber cover D,
3 | DJS-0003 E & Press plate REE:]
4 | GBS4-76 KA RE Hexagon thin nut MI12 X 1.25 2 [RyH
5 | DJS-0004 RELH Anticulated bolt 2 (w8
6 |(B882-76 A Pin A10d6 X 32 2 | &2
7 |GBfT91-2000 Fo Cotter pin 2%12 2
8 | DJS-0005 UBRHEE U-type connecting frame 2 |lgn
9 | DJS-0006 E & Press cover 2 ||
10 | GB/T70.3-2000 A5 M3 R AT Socket head sunk screw M8 X 105 %)
11 & off % Elcctromagnet 3
12 | DJS-0007 R A% Support rod components 4
13 | DJS-0008 fGEE Armature washer 4
14 | DJS-0009 AR Big spring 4
15 | DJS-0010 LEEEES Magnet proof spring pocket 4
16 |DJS-0011 & FH# Mounting plate K %3
17 | DJS-0012 FHREE Narrow paper washer 4
18 |DJS-0013 RiFHE Support rod guide sleeve 1
19 | DJS-0014 ARRELNE Big spring washer B 4
20 | DJS-0015 A¥M® Big washer 4
2} |DJS-0016 TR E Widc paper washer 12
22 | DIS-0100 GES: 5 Vatve body t
23 | DJS-0017 (1. Nameplate 1
24 |GB867-86 3. 431 Half-round head rivet 2%6 2 (84
d

<‘> vk.com/dieselinj
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7.6 Oil supply valve e
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Figure 39 Oil supply valve
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I |GYF65-001 AN RE Reducing valve spring scat 1
2 | GYF65-002 LZAMHRE Safety valve spring scat 1
3 |GYF65-003 (Y- ] Namcplate 1
4 | GYF65-004 HELE Adjusting washer 3
s |GYF65-005 £LRN%R Safety valve spring |
6 | GYF65-006 £2ARY Safety valve spool 1
7 |GB/T308 [iE3 Stecel ball DW8.5 2
8 |GYF65-007 $ QM %R Check valve spring |
9 | GYF65-008 A Valve body 1
10 |GYF65-009 i 5 Conncctor |
11 [NXQ-Loano-n  [## Accumulator !
12 [GYF65-010 LB E RS Socket head stopper 1
13 |JB/T982 LR Y ] Combincd washer 10 4
14 |GYF65-011 REAH Reducing valve siem 1
15 |GYF65-012 fEd: Spring scat 1
16 |GYF65-013 EEA## Reducing valve spring 1
17 | GYFé5-014 i Stopper 2

Y
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7.7 Tilt cylinder

vk.com/die

Figure 40 Tilt cylinder
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1 | ZLS5OF-711000B S Cylinder body | | mue

2 AT Dirt accumulating ring 200 % 192X 6 1 | preE

3 | FR K052 Q5029 X & F Support ring 195 X200 15 2 | MM XL
4 | OK 0200 00701 FEEHE Piston ring 200%179%8 || PTFE+NBR

5 | ZLSOF-710001C E% Piston 1 |45

6 | CDMSOF-710002 LAck 3 Guide sleeve QT450- 10 1

7 | GB/T5785-2000 L 33 Boli M20X% 1.5%55 12 | 8.8k

8 | GB/T93-87 1. Washer 20 12 | 65Mn

9 | CDMSOF-712000 & ¥ Piston rod | | rs

10 | ZLSOF-710003A B3R Press block 1 | 0345A

11 | GB/T5783-2000 13 Bolt M8 X 20 2 |88

12 | GB/T93-87 L] Washer 8 2 | 65Mn

13 | ZL50F-710004A Lk Shafl sleeve | | 40Cr

14 | AF 110A Z5071 -] Dust ring 110X 126 %9 | | ERARKER
15 | B3 B025 P5008 FEREHE Piston secal ring 110X 125 X9.6 1 | PU

16 | 2-367 (2.7 ] O-ring & 189.87x 5.33 1 | NBR80

17 #E Sprag 200 % 191 X 1.52 | | REgZH
18 | BR 110A 00601 L] Bumper ring 110X1255%6 1 | PTFE+NBR
19 | FR B0O0S Q5029 X AR Support ring 110X 115%9.7 2 | HEMREY
20 |2-245 o # O-ring $10.72%3.53 1 | NBR80
21 | GB/T 308-1989 Rk Steel ball S8 1
22 | GB/T 77-2000 AP ERRAT Socket head flat sct screw MI2Xx44 1 | ash
23 | GB/T 77-2000 AARFMERSE Socket head flat set screw MI2X% 10 1| 451
24 | GB/T893.1-86 LA RHEE Spring sprag 120 2 | 65Mn
25 |JB/T8879-2001 AFHR Joint bearing GES0ES-C3 | | Baw

(‘%)xk-ssm{%iﬁae“m
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7.8 Implement valve
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Figure 41 Implement valve
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1 [ D32-0001 EF 3 End cover 2
2 | GB/T2345.1-1992 ONEHE O-ring $42.5%3.55G | 2
3 | D32-0002 m &% Valve body 1
4 |GB70-1985 53] Screw M10 %45 4
5 |GB/T93-1987 k-1 ] Washer 10 8
6 |D32-0003 O S Rubber stopper 4
7 | D32-0004 ARAER 1 Oil hole gasket [ 2
8 |D32-0005 A AR | Oil hole cover board [ D
9 |GB/T5783-1986 - 23 Bolt MI2x15 )
10 |D32-0400 EX 1] Main safety valve 1
11 | D32-0300 EAOL Check valve 3
12 | D32-0500 LLdL] Sequence valve |
13 | D32-0600 bl 2T Overloading valve 3
14 |GB/T3452.1-1992 (OB &HHE O-ring 1
15 |GBIT3452.1-1992  |OB & H O-ring ]
16 |GB/T3452,1-1992 (OB HHE O-ring $252.5%3 2
17 |GB/T3452.1-1992  [OB B4 E O-ring $18%2.65 2
18 |GB70-1985 - £31 Screw MI0 X 45 4
19 | D32-0006 HILRA2 Oil hole gasket I 2
20 | D32-0007 BILEK? Qil hole cover Il 2
21 | GB/T5783-1986 L 8.3 Bolt MI10%x 10 4
22 |D320100 AR AL Lift arm valve stem 1
23 | D32-0003 2 End cover I - 2
24 | D32:0004_ LES Stopper MI8X 1.5 3

("ﬁ)x&sm{%jsae“m
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GB/T3452.1-1992

ki .
ring

& 16X 2.65

0 3
26 | D32-0200 4 ® Tilt valve stem 1
27 | GB/T3452.1-1992 | @& FHE O-ring $36.5%3.55G | |
2% | D32-0005 3% % End cover 1
29 | GB/T5783-1986 L33 Bolt M12 %30 2
30 | GB/T93-1987 p L) Washer 12 2
31 | GB/T867-86 e ESiE Half-round head rivet 2
32 | D32-0011 A Nameplate 1
33 | GB/T3452.1-1992 |OXEHE O-ring & 53%2.65G 2

Y
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/Ill Service brake system
8.1 Service brake system

vk.com/

Figure 42-1 Service brake system
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Figure 42-2 Service brake system
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| |LG853.08-010 [ .23 Pipc conncctor 8

2 | LG853.08-011 b1 1 Washer 8

3 | LG853.08-005 % m Washer 12

4 | LG853.08.04 ¥ Oil infet pipe 1

5 |LG853.08-015 P Guide plate 1

6 | LGR53.08.05 Mifd ¥ Front axle oil pipe 2

7 | LG853.08-012 LEE L EEEES Front axle oil pipe T-connector 1

8 |LGRS3.08.03 whREBHF Air booster pump oil outlet pipe 2

9 | LG853.08-004 L33 3 Connecting bolt 2

10 |LG853.08.10 o R Air booster pump LYG60A 2

11 |LG853.08-013 LERS 2 25 Brake pipe conncetor 4

12 |LG853.01-005 LS Pipe clamp 2

13 | 90C-C/8 1 -L=3200|% %) @ £ ¥ 4o /) & 4 % | Hose from brake valve to front 1 |4y

booster pump

14 | LG853.08.12 REARY Air pressure gauge connecting pipe |L=1300 !

15 |LGBS3.08.09 KHHN Air brake valve XM60D-3514002 | §

16 | LG853.01-002 B3 Connector !

17 |LGSOEX.08-001 |¥ sy omadig Brake X-connector 1 | #LGSOF.08003A
18 |C/81-L=3300 A EMHWEE  |Hose from air tank to brake valve 1 |t
19 |90C-C/8 1 -L=1400|%43) 1§ F & Jp /) % i 4 | Hose from brake valve to rear I

booster pump

20 |LG855.08.01 ERARXE Rear baoster pump bracket | | 41L.G50F - 08004-005A
21 | LG853.08.06 Gt Rear axle oil pipe |
22 | LG853.08-014 LS ES Rear axle oil pipe T-conncctor |

é‘):’,ﬁm{d‘?iﬁe“”i
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23 | LG853.08.11 HHKE Brake hose NJ130 1
24 |LG853.08-001 i 5 Conncctor 4
25 | LG853.08-002 RERER Relief valve bracket |
26 | LG853.08.08 LA Relicf valve EQ153(LYG)-3512002 | 1
27 |LG853.08.02 HEKE Stecl wired hose 1|48
28 | LG853.08.15 NEXENZARY Pipe from air pump to relief valve 1
29 |LG853.08.01 £ 40 2 R Air tank assembly |
30 | GB/T93 Y ] Washer 8 8
31 |GB/T5782 3 Bolt M8 X 85 2
32 |GB/T5783 [ 53 Bolt M8 % 25 8
33 |GB/T97.1 {E Washer 8 6
34 |GB/6170 28 Nut M8 2
35 |GB/TS783 [ 33 Bolt M12x30 2
36 |GB/T5783 {#R Bolt M6X 12 %
37 |GB/T93 %*E Washer 6 6
38 [JB1002 #® Washer 22 10
39 |LG853.08-008 #MihgF £ =3 | Brake lamp switch T-conncctor |
40 |GB/TS5783 % Bolt MI2x20 4
41 |GB/T93 HE Washer 12 6
42 | GB/T97.1 RE Washer 12 6
43 [GB/T5783 - 373 Bolt M8 X 20 2
44 | LG853.08-016 P Guide plate 1
45 | GB/T5783 S ¥3 Bolt M6 X 16 4
46 | GB/T97.1 {_E Washer 6 4
47 | LG853.08.14 EXBE Rear axle oil pipe 1

Y

) comdiselin
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8.2 Air tank assembly

\f\‘vk,com/m« selin

Figure 43 Air tank assembly
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1 |LG853.08.01.01 | fESf Air tank 1 | % #508401-401C

2 | L(i853.08.01.02 | £XHA Inflation valve 1 | $408409

3 | LG8S3.08.01.03 | ki Water drain valve | |4 #/m HMOP-3553

4 | LG853.08.01.04 *428 Safety valve || -%0/5 $IN150-35011030
s | GBrTs783 a8 Bolt MI12 %30 4

6 | GB/T9T.L &8 Washer 12 4

7 | GB/TY3 28 Washer 12 4

8 | LG853.08.01-00) | 4 3k Plug 2

é)kcom/d'J
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8.3 Disc brake

~, vk.com/dieselin

Figure 44 Disc brake

110 https://vk.com/dieselinj


https://vk.com/dieselinj

1 [408121 L3 Bolt M22 4
2 | GB93-76 kY. ] Washer 22 4
3 | 408105-106 kS Inncr caliper 1
4 |408112 ERHEHE Rectangle seal ring 4
5 | GBI235-76 oM O-ring $20x24 p>
6 |408112 &L Piston 4
7 |408110 BiR Dust hood 4
8 |408L11 -+ Snap ring 4
9 | 408107-108 LN Brake picce 2
10 | 408107-109 o4 Outer caliper 1
11 | 408103 . &% 1 Air blceder 2
12 | 408104 # % Connector 2
13 | 408124 (3. ] Washer 2
14 | 408120 xe Bolt M20x1.5%56 | 4
15 | GB93-76 £y ] Washer 20 4
16 |408114 e ] Bolt pin 2
17 _| 408101 & Pipe connector 1
18 | 408115 &8 Washer 1
19 | GB93-76 LW Washer 10 2
20 | 408102 (Y] Washer 3
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IX Emergency and parking brake system
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Figure 45-1 Emergency and parking brake system
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Figure 45-2 Emergency and parking brake system
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| | LGS0EX.09.01 FOMHA Manual control brake valve 1 | Sh34/% HQZS50
2 |90C-C/R-L=1400 | £ # &M E & *. | Hosc from manual brake valve to 1 ey
L4 cutoff cylinder
3 | GB/Ts783 L1 Bolt M16 % 45 2
4 [GB/T93 3. ] Washer 16 9
s |GBrro.1 '3 Gasket 7 2
6 | LGSOEX.09.04 HEMHEHRE | Parking brake chamber securing 1 | % % LGS0F.09007-008A
bracket
7 | LGSOEX.09.02 BEMHNE Parking brake chamber 1 | % %/8 %Qz50-3507001
8 |LGSOEX.09-001 |F### @4 &% | Manual brake valve outlet connector 3 | # LGS0F.09002A
9 | 90C-C/81-L=1400 | F 4 # ) M % k& | Manual brake valve inlet connector LS
10 [90C-C/81-L=1800 | FiZ# W E4 %% | Hose from manual brake valve to 1 (48
BHREKE parking brake chamber
11 [ LGSOEX.09-002 | F##12) W% % # 5% | Manual brake valve inlet connector 1 | ® #LGS0F.09001 A
12 | LGSOEX09.03 | XZ% X & Cutoff cylinder l [ne
13 | LGSOEX.00-003 | ¥1% & fr:t % 48 & CutofY cylinder inlet connector 2 | # #LGS0F.09003A
§ vk.com/dieselinj . . .
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TaTE e
AT

L SN
tem)| |

I | LGSOEX.10.01 WER Front frame 1 | $HLG8SS.10100A

2 | GB/TS783 L33 Bolt M10 X 20 4

3 | GBM93 ®m Washer 10 4

4 | L¢855.10.15 HRE K Cover board asscmbly 1

5 | LG853.10.03 Bl GRS Tilt cylinder rear pin weldment ||

6 | JB/T7940.1-1995 | i 47 Oil cup M10X | 1| RAGBTIS2

7 | GB/TS783 - 33 Bolt M20 X 40 5

8 | GBM93 L H Washer 20 9

9 |GBM97.1 k3. Washer 20 7

10 | LG8SS.10.05 HR LGRS Lift arm upper pin weldment 2 | B ALGSOF.10005-005A
Il | LG855.10.06 HF &G HHE S |Lift cylinder rear pin weldment 2 | B HLGSO0F.10007-008A
12 | LG855.10.07 R 130Kk R K-S Rear steering pin weldment 2 | % ALGSOF.10011-012A
13 | LG8S5.10-002 Lo 95-F 3 Rear sleeve for steering cylinder 2 | B AHLGSOF.10013A

14 |GB/T5783 R#& Bolt M16 X35 4

15 |GB/T93 28 Washer 16 12

16 | LG8S5.10.08 i K 8 8 Oil tank securing scat 2 | % LGSOE.10001-002A
17 | LGSOEX.10.02 BEER Rear frame | | B A 1LG8SS5.10200A

18 | GB/TS783 E 203 Bolt M20X 35 4

19 | LG855.10-003 RERABAR Filter screen | | %510009C
20 | L(G855.10.03 I EX Oscillaling suspension | | % LGS50F,103008
21 | LG8S3.10:018 #Hir Block 8 | %a100028
22 | LG855.10-004 Lk Copper gasket 2 | % #LGSOF.10035A
23 | LG855.10-008 NERHRH Oscillating suspension adjusting shim INES 3
24 | LG855.10.09 SIERY Oscillaling suspension pin 2 [ B ALGSOF.10033-034A
é)vk.com/die§elinj 3 https: q B
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25 [LGEss10.00 |

hi

HEREH®l

Oscillating suspension oil filling pipe |

I | /%% LGSOF.10042-042A
26 | GB/15782 ar Bolt MI12% 110 8
27 | GB/193 $ MW Washer 12 22
28 | GB/T6170 28 Nut M 12 3
29 | GB/T297-19%94 & Bearing 32215(7515E) | 4
30 | LG853.10-008 W% End cover 1 |B%510014C
31 | LG853.10-007 WL Articulated pin 2 |RAH510012C
32 | LG853.10-006 : ¥ Press plate 2 [EAHs10011C
33 |GB/T13871-1992 | FBAS i 3¢ FB-ype oil scal 75%100% 12 2
34 | L.G853.10-005 LRkE Upper bearing cover 2 [ #$510013C
35 | LG853.10-004 ThAx Lower bearing cover 2 |B #510015C
36 |LG853.10-003 Wi Adjusting shim = 4 (& $510018C
37 | LG853.10-001 TS Upper shaft sleeve | | % #GS0F.10020A
38 [LG853.10-002 T Lower shaft slceve 1 |& #510017C
39 |GB/T13871-1992 |FB#s# 3¢ FB-type oil scal 85X 110X%12 2
40 |GB/T5783 R Bolt MI2 %30 14
4] |LG855.10.11 MemEans Front steeing pin weldment 2 |® A LGSOF.10015-016A
42 [LG855.10.12 LZHHEHEEE Right front steering pin oil filling pipe 1 |% $LGSOF.10018-018A
43 |LG855.10.13 ENE G B Left front steering pin oil filling pipe 1 | 5LG855.10.125 M
44 |LG853.10-021 RERPE Hosc slecve 2 | A/RA510150C
45 | LG855.10-006 BELE Adjusting washer -
46 | JB/T7940.2-1995 | #4% Oil cup MI0OX | 2 B AHGBMIIS3
47 | GB/15783 L3 Bolt M16x 50
48 | LG855.10.14 BEREAN2 Oscillating suspension oil filling pipcll |2 | | $LGS0E.10041-041A

Y !
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49 |LG855.10-007 kR X EE 3 Oscillating suspension pin sleeve 2 | B #LG50F.10032A
50 | LG853.10-023 EE.3 Wire clip 2 | A

51 |GB/TS5783 24 Bolt M8 %20 2)

52 |GB/T93 3] Washer 8 2

53 |GB/T97.1 - ] Washer 8 2

54 |LG853.10-022 T Lower end cover | | #A

(“ )vkcomdieselini
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Xl. Implement system
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Figure 47 Implement system
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1 |CDMB8SSE.11.01 #4 Bucket 1
2 |LG853.11.02 ¥ Pull rod K 2:i
3 |LG855.11.03 R Lift aim (K 9l
4 |LG853.11.04 EEk Tilt amm | [ 83
5 |1.G853.11-001 B LERE Lift ann upper shafl slecve 2 |18
6 |JB/17940.1-1995 | &i4f Oil cup 8
7 |LG855.11.05 HRE LEHNS Lift cylinder upper pin weldment 2 | A
8 |LG853.11-002 LTS Tilt arm middle shaft sleeve 2 | A
9 |GB/T5783 [- 273 Bolt M24 x40 1
10 |GB/T93 2% Washer 24 1
1t |GB/T97.1 LY | Washer 24 i
12 |GB9877.1-88(BE) | i # Oil scal 120X 150% 12 | 2
13 |GB/T93 B Washer 20 U
14 |GB/T97.1 LY. ] Washer 20 7
15 |GB/T5783 [ %3 Bolt M20 x40 7
16 |LG853.11-004 % Pull red shafl sleeve 2 |16
17 |LG853.11.06 BRI HBRS Tilt ann middle pin weldment | [ wm
18 |LG853.11.07 FHEHRS Bucket upper pin weldment 3 (%M
19 [1.G853.11-003 HETHRE Lift arm lower shaft slceve 4 | A
20 |LG853.11.005 OF FHME O-ring 8 |#A
21 |LG853.11.08 P TFHAEL Bucket lower pin weldment 2 |4/
22 |CDM853.11.01-001| £ 77 4% Main cutting board 1
23 | CPM853.11.01-002| 5 & Tooth scat 8 | 4m
24 |LG85S.111M.01-024 4% Pin 8 | A

é)kwm/d'l
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25 (LG855.1111.01-025( 3% M

26 |LGS855.111M1.01-026| & Tooth sleeve 8 |4/
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Figure 50 Cab system
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1 |LG853.12-001 Front windscreen 1
2 |CDMSSSE.12IL.01 | rp iy s Cab weldment 1
3 |LG855.12.02 EMN & Left door assembly [ 2
4 |LG855.12.03 N Right door assembly WEL
S5 |LG853.12.05 | 18" Rubber pad 4 |B
6 |LG853.12-010 L E Washer 4 |4R
7 |LG853.12-012 [XA Tie plate s A
8 |LG855.12-001 & Pin 3 |8
9 |GB/T889.2 REHAES Nylon locknut MI8X 1.5 4
10 |LG855.12-009 $E Washer 8 |mA
11 |CDMB858A.12 1.06| % 4 i# Hammer W ES L]
12 |LG853.12.11 MNER* .Frame cubber strip 6.8m | A/AE
13 |CDM858A.121.05| X X & Fire extinguisher ST
14 [LG853.12-002 (5. 9:%.1 Glass press plate P E L]
15 |GB/T818 £ Screw M5x 10 16
16 |GB/T93 Y. | Washer s 6
17 |GB/T97.1 LY. Washer 5 16
18 [LG853.12.09 M Door latch 2 [wmny
19 |GB/T5783 L33 Bolt M8 X 20 4
20 |GB/T93 L1l Washer 8 4
21 |GB/T97.1 @ Washer 8 4
22 |LG853.12-006 ENR B Rear glass 2 |8
23 |LG853.12-020 2N Glass rubber scaling - 12.1m| f /9 B
24 |LG853.12.02 ST S-inch hinge P
Y 123
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25 | LG8SS.12-002 M Sponge 30x410%x650 | 1 |fkE
26 |LG855.12-003 REALEBK Ceiling decoration board L)
27 [LG853.12-013 SITLEBK Right door upper decoration board L]
28 |LG853.12-019 EMELESH Left door upper decoration board | |8
29 |LG853.12-015 '€ &1 Instrument panel 1

30 |[LG853.12-016 F o2 Steering gear hood L]
31 |GB/T5783 s 203 Bolt M6 %X 20 6

32 |GB/T96.2 £, ] Washer 6 10

33 |GB/T845 BT $3 Tapping screw ST4.8%x19 7

34 |CDMB8SSE.1211-001|f % ik Instrument board L
35 |GB/T818 ®£47 Screw M5 x 18 4

36 |GB/T5783 L 2.3 Bolt M6 X% 12 8

37 |GB/T93 £y Washer 6 8

38 |GB/T97.1 £y Washer 6 8

39 |LG853.12.06 FaLERR S K Steering gear holder assembl | |HA
40 [LG855.12-004 #1% Sponge 30x290x365 | 2 |fAl
41 |LG855.12-008 R Sponge 30x210x365 | 2 |[f6A
42 |LG853.1201.01 |ERR Wind hood 1 |teA
43 |LG855.12-005 LITTFEHE Right door lower decoration board 1 |#A
44 |LG855.12-006 rASNE .1 Left door lower decoration board L
45 |LG855E.12-002 EOR Ground pad | |[RSE
46 |LG855E.12.01 L ELT Y S Pilot mounting box 1 %A
47 |LG30F.12-017 BAPRE Wire hamess sheath 2 | R
48 |LG853.12-007 e Rear window glass IR

‘Q vk.com/dieselinj
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49 |CDM853.12.10 HEE#* Scat || A HESC-oH LRELLH
50 |CDMSSE.12-002 |5 F¥%ig Recar lower decoration board 1 |fA

51 | LG853.12-005 B L¥&M®R Rear upper decoration board 1 [#m

52 | LG853.12-003 PR Wir Plastic rivet 44 (A

53 |LG853.12.08 HEW Reacview mirror 2 |A/SAY

54 |CDMB&S8.12.04-021| P& & = Wire hamess sheath [I L

Y
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XIll. Out Panel System
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Figure 49 Out Panel System
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I | LG853.13.01 MEHRR LA Left front mudguard asscmbly 1
2 |LG8S53.13.02 HEHRELK Right front mudguard bl 1
3 |LGi853.13.03 BETHE Combined lamp bracket -
4 |LG8SS.13.04 BEHRER Right rear mudguard bly |
5 |LG8S5.13.05 BABERWL A& Left rear mudguard assembly ]
6 | LG8SSE.13.06 MR LR Engine hood assembly 1
7 |LG855.13.07 FHEL & Counterweight assembly 1
8 |1.GRSS.13.08 i8R Fuel tank asscmbly |
9 |[LG8SS5.13.09 RESBHER Hydraulic oil tank assembly [
10 | CDM853.16.04005 | = iy Iron chock 2 | (MHRH)

é)kcom/d'J
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XIV. Electrical System
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Figure 50-1 Electrical System
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Figure 49-2 Electrical System
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Figure 50-3 Electrical System

https://vk.com/dieselinj
129



https://vk.com/dieselinj

1 | LG853.15.09 B 8% Elcctric hormn assembly DL50D-24 1

2 |GB/T5783 L 13 Bolt M8 X 16 )

3 |GB/T93 LY. ] Washer 8 27

4 |GB/T97.1 Y Washer 8 30

5 | LG853.15.01 WERRE Front frame hamgss ]

6 |LG853.15.10 WA Combincd head lamp HDF-02D 2 [2EE

7 | GBrrs783 qn Bolt M8 X 25 8

8 |CDM853.1522 |A#HBLK Wiper assembly ZD2SIIA(BI A : 85° ) | |

9 |LG853.15.12 LAARY Anti-flaring lamp Mar-68 4

10 | CDMB8SSE.1SV .02 | B® ¥ 4 % Cab hamess 1 ]
11 |LG853.15.13 RN Cciling lamp FD140% 80 1 |
12 |GB/T845 & % T Tapping screw ST4.8% 19 3 |
13 |CDMS8SSE.1511.60 | % 57 1T Waming lamp TTDI124 1 |ER

14 |LG853.15.14 B X Elcctric switch JK324C 1 4{
15 |GB/T818 +EHE LR Cross head screw M5 X 20 12 |
16 | GB/T93 F . Washer s 12 I
17 |GB/T5783 TS Bolt M8 X 30 8

18 |GB/T6170 ae Nut M8 10

19 |CDMB8SSE.15V 03| & % % # % Rear frame hamess l
20 [LG853.15.16 KEBHERS Water temperature sensor 23/8 ES:EE
21 |LGB855.151.04 PATEX Engine hood lamp hamess 1
22 [LG853.15.17 ZRREN Tro-color width indicator XFl-7 (%, &, %) 6 |, &, #%2
23 |GB/T67 K47 Screw M4 x16 12

24 |GB/T6170 [ L3 Nut M4 12

Y T
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25 |GB/T93 $E Washer 4 12
26 |GB/T97.1 #m Washer 4 1.2
27 |LG853.15.18 AALHE H %k Engine oil pressure gauge YT-202/0.8MPa i
28 |LG8S3.15.19 A1 HLAGE & Enginc water tempcrature gauge DW-2/40~120C 1
29 |LGRS3.15.20 3K K Ammeter DL-3/£ 30A i
30 |LG853.15.21 itk Hour meter GS-3 1
31 |LG853.15.22 KR AER Torque converter oil temperature gauge | DW-2/40~140C I
32 |LGRS3.15.23 1 148 7 AT Turning pilot lamp DH16-4 2
33 |LGR8S3.15.58 AT H [ndicating lamp 24V 2
34 |1.G8S3.15.24 YW aE& Transmission oil pressurc gauge YT-202C4B/4.0MPa 1
35 |LG8S53.15.25 5 LE % Brake pressure gauge YT-202/1.2MPa 1
36 |LG8S3.15.26 T e Battery N120(12V120AH) 2
37 |LG8S3.15.27 & 88 JF X Low pressurc warning switch SH361 1
38 |LG8SS.15 .05 X% Battery hamess 1 {1,
39 |LG8S3.15.28 BN LT X Main power switch DK2312 i
40 |GB/TS783 .53 Bolt M8 x 20 7
41 |LGRS3.01-005 EX3 Wire clip 4
42 |CDMBSSE. 15V .06 |{X % & #& & Instrument pancl hamess 1
43 |LG8S3.15.29 XD Evaporator blower KT16-2 X 09C 1
44 |LGRS3.15.39 XA G R Evaporator blower guide pipe &40 X 700 2
45 |LG853.15.40 ALZRALE R Evaporator blower guide pipc & 13 %500 2
46 |GB/T97.1 &+® Washer s 13
47 |GB/T6170 x4 Nut MS 10
48 |LGRS3.15.30 HHTF 2 Brake lamp switch IN150 [
Y S
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49 | LG853.15.31 KERBHES S Low pressure waming buzzer FM251 1
50 |CDMR33.15.32 ABERR A Eight-gear fuse box BX308 1
51 | CDMBSSE.15.38 | & £ i & & Air conditioner assembly GK15-5.0A1 |
52 | LG8S3.15.33 HFAXE Elcctronic blinder SGD258-24V 1
53 | LG855.15.36 b HRBRE Enginc oil pressure gauge hose 3900mm 1
54 | LG30F.15V .07 EELE S Instruments hamess 1
55 | LGRS5.15.35 REXGERKE Transmission and torque converter | 2500mm |
oil pressurc gauge hose

56 | LGR35.15.35 ALE Relay HG4185-1H-24V 70A 1
57 [CDMBSSE.ISN.20 | HE& S B Back up buzzer TWL-FM212/24V 1
S8 | LG853.15-001 REHLSE Nyton strip ZD250 X 50 40
59 | LG8S6.15 1 .46 EEILLE Compressor bracket 1
60 | LG8S53.15 1.08 LK Alternator hamess 1
61 | LGBS5.15.43 E£RRE Pressure difference message sender | CMS-[ 1
62 | LG8S53.15.37 R -] Oil temperature sensor 2318 MRS &
63 | LGBSS.15.44 EHXNKRE Pressure type message sender CY-11 1
64 | LG8S3.15.42 HeFx Combined switch JK321D ) 1
65 | CDMB85SE.15V.34 | g F £ 48 Panel switches group 1

Y
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XV Tool Kit

vk.com/dies

Figure 51 Tool Kit
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Shifting spanner

375mm

] 1
2 | EHNF Shifting spanner 200mm |
3 — ¥R Flat screw driver 250mm !
4 —FR 4N Flat screw driver 125mm 1
5 | t¥8#47 Cross screw driver 125mm ]
6 | may Pliers 1
7 | EB# Short connecting rod 1
3 | MREH Ratchet handle 1
9 | M1 Sliding handle 1
10| Ehf Pressure gauge 1
11 | EhR#S. Pressure gauge conncctor |
12 | MHKE Brakc hose NJ130 1
13 | HREF Offset ring spanner 10-12 1
14 | BREHF Offset ring spanner 13-15 1
15 | MiEiR* Offset ring spanner 14-17 |
16 | BEHRTF Offsct ring spanner 17-19 1
17 | WEERF Offset ring spanner 22-24 1
18 | HUEERF Offsct ring spanncr 27-30 1
19| REF Non-shifling spanner 10-12 1
20 | ®REF Non-shifting spanner 13-15 1
21 | RBF Non-shifting spanner 14-17 |
2| %KF Non-shifting spanncr 16-18 !
3 | REF Non-shifting spanner 22.24 1
2a | X% Non-shifting spanner 17-30 1

&

vk.com/dieselinj

|M3ENEHbIE TeXHORO I

134

https://vk.com/dieselinj


https://vk.com/dieselinj

25 | BH Socket ¢ 32 ]
26 | £f Socket $27 1
27 | £ Socket d24 1
28| £ Socket $22 |
29 | 28 Socket $19 1
30 | B Socket ¢ 18 1
31 | @ Socket & 17 1
32| Ef Socket $16 1
33| EH Socket b 14 1
4 | £f Socket $13 1
35 | =8 Socket $12 1
36 | Ef Socket b1l 1
37 | A#EX Straight connector 1
38 | WEH X Pressure connector 1

.
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XVI Warning mark system

1 Lift arm warning label

2 CDM for lift arm

3 Articulation safety label

4 Lubricating map

5 CDM for engine hood

6 Battery connecting wire label
7 Fan waming label

8 Rear hood label

9 Air tank waming lebel

10 LiRing label

Y
4 &w‘vk.(om/d eselinj

19

b b

Hydraulic oif label 21 Backup waming label

China top brand label 22 Pedal prohibitted warning label

Lonkin on counterweight 23 Leaving seat waming label

Fuel label 24 Maintain and transportation warning labe'
Implement control label 25 Machine welding warning label

Gear label 26 Wheel side reduction waring label
Warning

Pre-work before starting

Nameplate

20 Requirement for time inspection and maintenance

136
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XVIl Greasting points indication layout

(<) 30 3l

o
3 4 3 78910111213%"\‘—
ﬂ_l/
Il

2 gZ/ .

m

18 127 \19 \28 29\21 \22 \23

NOTE: e stands for greasing points(totally 31).No. 1-13 located in
implement, NO. 14-23 located in front. intermediate and rear drive
shafterrespectively, NO. 26-27 in hitch of frames,and NO.30-31 in
oscillating suspension.The rest, ie, NO. 24, 25, 28 and 29, refers to

steering cylinders.
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,%‘ Low pressure olorming bunzer
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